
30 AUGUST 

Port 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

5080 

54258 

5026 

5051 
54310 

54312 

54314 

54313 

5024 

5009 

5027 

5028 
5056 

5055 

5029 

5082 
5083 

4994 

4796 

2707 
59} 
76 

54289 

54315 

4953 

Tariff 
Item 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.24.041 
84.25.041 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

85.01.031 
85.01.031 

85.19.071 

85.19.071 

90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 137-Applications for Approval~ontinued 

Goods 

Jonsereds-Granab Knuckle-Boom, log handling cranes for mounting 
on vehicles for handling logs 

Tipping gear, models: S20 FTE/28 7C, FR3/127 (S7 /FC), S12 FC, 
16 FCL and models with capacity in excess of 20 tonnes, used for 
fitting to tipping trailers 

Variable drive 2.44 m wide steel belt, for incorporation into a May
fran waste conveyor 

Component parts for "Gardenmaid 1001AE" cultivators . . . . 
Component parts for the manufacture of 'Bolens' FMC patented 

mulching mowers, used in the manufacture of mowers 
Cincinnati HME, model GP20 single action, open fronted, ungeared 

power press used in the pressing of metal components (one only) 
Husky vertical milling machine with co-ordinate tables for positioning 

of and milling of various work pieces, dies and tools used in milling 
operations in machine shops, tool and die makers and general 
engineering works 

Profile belt sanding machine, model PSI uniprofile with complementary 
component upper arm unit, model PS2 used to sand metal patterns 
which are used to produce moulds for grey iron castings 

Ampak Rotomatic die cutting machine, model DR 320---B, for die 
cutting, perforating and embossing paperboard, leather, plastics, etc. 

Bulldog scrap shredder, used for reducing large metal into usable 
material 

Corrugated plastic pipe production unit, i.e., corrugated mould blocks, 
rotary cutter, cutting head, dual winder and guillotine cutter 

Hydraulic cylinder for incorporation into Harris HRB refuse baler .. 
Manual tagging machine to manufacture stationery filing tags by 

crimping metal tags to string 
Oil and grease dispensers operated by compressed air and designed to 

deliver oil or grease at pressures exceeding 1.38 MPa (200 p.s.i.} 
Rotary die making and proofing machine, for making rotary cardboard 

cutting dies 
Single line grease injector lubrication systems . . . . . . 
Sorbina brushing machine, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

model VS/27-4, to be used to clean dust and foreign matter off 
chipboard etc., before application ,of varnish or other high 
quality finish 

Aerosol valves, with or without actuators, viz: 
Precision valves PV A4959 

Spring loaded safety valves of cast steel or cast iron/stainless steel of 
the following sizes: 50 mm, 65 mm, 80 mm 

EMI transformers, EHT Pt No. 4E/Cl2564 (two only) 
Power transformers (TRI), type 8016A (eight only) 

Control panels, used for the automatic control and monitoring of milk 
pasteurising plant 

Switchboards and control panels, viz: . . . . . . . . 
industrial programmable controllers used in the automatic control 

of industrial manufacturing plant 
Divers gauges, meters and instrument panels 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

2597 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 September 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

D 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


