THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/137—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	5080	84.22.009	Jonsereds-Granab Knuckle-Boom, log handling cranes for mounting	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54258	84.22.009	on vehicles for handling logs Tipping gear, models: S20 FTE/28 7C, FR3/127 (S7/FC), S12 FC, 16 FCL and models with capacity in excess of 20 tonnes, used for	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5026	84.22.009	fitting to tipping trailers Variable drive 2.44 m wide steel belt, for incorporation into a May- fran waste conveyor	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5051	84.24.041	Component parts for "Gardenmaid 1001AE" cultivators	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54310	84.25.041	Component parts for the manufacture of 'Bolens' FMC patented mulching mowers, used in the manufacture of mowers	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54312	84.45.009	Cincinnati HME, model GP20 single action, open fronted, ungeared	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54314	84.45.009	power press used in the pressing of metal components (one only) Husky vertical milling machine with co-ordinate tables for positioning of and milling of various work pieces, dies and tools used in milling operations in machine shops, tool and die makers and general engineering works	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54313	84.45.009	Profile belt sanding machine, model PSI uniprofile with complementary component upper arm unit, model PS2 used to sand metal patterns	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5024	84.59.059	which are used to produce moulds for grey iron castings Ampak Rotomatic die cutting machine, model DR 320-B, for die cutting, perforating and embossing paperboard, leather, plastics, etc.	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5009	84.59.059	Bulldog scrap shredder, used for reducing large metal into usable	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5027	84.59.059	material Corrugated plastic pipe production unit, i.e., corrugated mould blocks, rotary cutter, cutting head, dual winder and guillotine cutter	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	5028 5056	84.59.059 84.59.059	Hydraulic cylinder for incorporation into Harris HRB refuse baler Manual tagging machine to manufacture stationery filing tags by	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
			crimping metal tags to string			
AK	5055	84.59.059	Oil and grease dispensers operated by compressed air and designed to deliver oil or grease at pressures exceeding 1.38 MPa (200 p.s.i.)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5029	84.59.059	Rotary die making and proofing machine, for making rotary cardboard cutting dies	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	5082 5083	84.59.059 84.59.059	Single line grease injector lubrication systems Sorbina brushing machine, viz:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	4994	84.61.021	Aerosol valves, with or without actuators, viz:	Free*		
AK	4796	84.61.021	Precision valves PVA4959 Spring loaded safety valves of cast steel or cast iron/stainless steel of the following sizes: 50 mm, 65 mm, 80 mm	Free*		
WN WN	2707 59	85.01.031 85.01.031	EMI transformers, EHT Pt No. 4E/C12564 (two only) Power transformers (TRI), type 8016A (eight only)	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	76 <i>5</i> 54289	85.19.071	Control panels, used for the automatic control and monitoring of milk pasteurising plant	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54315	85.19.071	switchboards and control panels, viz: industrial programmable controllers used in the automatic control of industrial manufacturing plant	Free*	Free*	10
AK	4953	90.24.011	Divers gauges, meters and instrument panels	Free*		
					her rate of ne Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 20 September 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of August 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.